

| _ | _ | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| 1 | | | _ | ١ | |
| 1 | | ι | | , | |

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code - 524202

Ref: Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2015)

Sub: Intimation towards loss of Share Certificate

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed Intimation towards loss of share certificates, as per the captioned regulation.

Kindly take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you,

FOR LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED

(Ritesh Pandey)

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Date: 10th May 2024

Place: Mumbai





To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001.

<u>Subject: Intimation towards loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange</u> <u>Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (as amended) (Listing Regulations, 2015) this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificates, the details of which are given below:

| Name of Registered Shareholder | JH1 | Folio No. | Share Certificate No. | Distinctive No. | No. of shares |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| RAJNIKANT AJMERA | DILIPKUMAR AJMERA | 0008578 | 30369 | 3831589-3831688 | 100 |
| RAJNIKANT AJMERA | DILIPKUMAR AJMERA | 0008578 | 8578 | 857071-857170 | 100 |





The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after the receipt of all necessary documents from the shareholder.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

FOR LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED

(Ritesh Pandey)

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Date: 10th May 2024

Place: Mumbai



Dep/B1/

RAJNIKANT AJMERA G-122, SUNDERDHAM CO-OP HSG SOCIETY RAMBAUG LANE, OPP MULII NAGAR, BORIVLI (W), MUMBAI 400092.

DATE :- 04.0 .2028

TO:
BIG SHARES SERVICES P.LTD.
UNIT; - LACTOSE INDIA LTD.
56-2, 6TH FLOOR,
PINNACLE BUSINESS PARK,
NEXT TO AHURA CENTRE,
MAHAKALI CAVES ROAD,
ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI-400093.

689368

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.
RECEIVED
Subject to Verification

0 9 MAY 2024

SUB: UPDATE KYC AND ISSUE DUPLICATE SHARES

RESPECTED SIR / MADAM

GREETING OF THE DAY.

WE ARE BONAFIDE SHARE HOLDERS OF LACTOSE INDIA LTD UNDER THE FOLIO 0008578. QTY 200. IN THE NAME OF

RAJNIKANT AJMERA AS A PRIMARY HOLDER AND DILIPKUMAR AJMERA.

I REGRET TO INFORM YOU THAT MR DILIPKUMAR AJMERA HAS BEEN EXPIRED.

BECAUSE OF OVER SIGHT AND AS A SENIOR CITIZEN I UNABLE TO FOUND THE SHARES OF LACTOSE INDIA LTD.

YOU ARE REQUESTED TO LET ME KNOW THE PROCEDURE FOR ISSUING THE DUPLICATE SHARES OF LACTOSE INDIA LTD

IN MY NAME. AS A I AM 1ST JOINT SHARE HOLDER.

I AM ENCLOSING HER BELOW THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS:-

- 1. ORIGIANAL DEATH CERTIFICATE OF MR DILIPKUMAR AJMERA.
- 2. PAN CARD AND AADHAR CARDS WITH SELF ATTESTED BY ME
- 3. ISR-1 CML COPY AND CANCELLED CHEQUE.
- 4. ISR-2 AND 5H-13

IF ANY REQUIREMENT LET ME KNOW. YOUR EARLY ACTION WILL BE HIGHLY APPRICEATED. WAITING FOR YOUR ACTION.

THANKS & REGARDS

RAJNIKANT AJMERA

ENCLOSED

AS ABOVE